

Register No. N.E. 907



The Mizoram Gazette

EXTRA ORDINARY

Published by Authority

Vol. VIII. Aizawl Tuesday 4. 9. 79. Bhadra 13, S.E. 1901 Issue No. 40

CORRIGENDUM

No. M.C. 4/47/74-A, the 25th July, 1979. Lieutenant Governor of Mizoram, with the prior approval of the Central Government is pleased to make the following amendment/correction in the "Tribal Welfare Discretionary Fund Rules, 1975", which was circulated vide this Department's letter No.MC.4/47/74 dated 23.6.75 :-

- i) In sub-rule 2 (a) the word "Accountant General, Assam, Nagaland, etc" may be substituted by "Accountant General, Assam, Meghalaya, Arunachal and Mizoram."
- ii) In sub rule 4 (i) after the words "The G.O.C/Commander may", the word "in consultation with the authorities of the Group Centres/village" shall be inserted.
- iii) Sub rule 4 (2) (a) may be substituted with "C.I. Sheets for roofing of village Schools and buildings of other institutions".
- iv) Sub rule 4 (2) (c) may be substituted with "Water supply facilities for the Group Centres/Villages in the form of small dam at the Group Centre/Village spring with polythene pipes leading to water tank in the village".
- v) Sub rule 4(2) (9) may be substituted with "Road or truck leading to the Group Centre/village from the nearest jeepable/truck road".
- vi) Under sub rule (4) of Rule 6 a new sub-rule (b) may be inserted as follows :-
"(b) In the case of assistance rendered in kind, suitable acknowledgement, countersigned by the A.O. or, in his absence by his representative, shall be obtained from the recipients."

A.J. Kudar,
Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram.